CHAPTER 148.

[Published March 16, 1869.]

١

AN ACT to amend sections 27 and 40 of chapter 18, revised statutes, entitled "of counties and county officers."

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Sections 27 and 40 of chapter 13 of SECTION 1. the revised statutes, entitled, "of counties and county officers," are hereby amended so as to read as follows : Section 27, subdivision 8. It shall be the duty of the said board of supervisors, in all cases when accounts are presented against the county for examination and allowance, in auditing the same, to designate particularly each item in such account disallowed, and the amount thereof disallowed (if any part thereof be disallowed), and the said board of supervisors shall direct orders to be drawn and issued to the claimant for the amount of such account settled and allowed, which the claimant may have and . receive without prejudice to any right of appeal hereinafter granted from such part of his account as may be disallowed.

SECTION 2. (Section 40.) When any claim of any person against a county shall be disallowed in whole or in part by the board of supervisors, such person may appeal from the decision of such board so disallowing the whole of said claim, or from that part of the claim so disallowed by said board, to the circuit court for the same county, by causing a written notice of such appeal to be served on the clerk of such board within thirty days after the making of such decision, and executing a bond to such county, with sufficient surety to be approved by the clerk of said board, conditioned for the faithful prosecution of such appeal, and the payment of all costs that shall be adjudged against the appellant by the court.

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March, 10, 1869.

Section 40 amended.

Section 27

amended.